900216033 02/29/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Construction Technology Inc		12/01/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CybTek Inc	
Street Address:	147 Summit - Bldg 3B	
City:	Peabody	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01960	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73494238	CYBERMATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (978)532-7116

 Phone:
 9785327110

 Email:
 aw@cybtekinc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Adam Williams
Address Line 1: 147 Summit - Bldg 3B

Address Line 4: Peabody, MASSACHUSETTS 01960

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Williams
Signature:	/Adam Williams/
Date:	02/29/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=CYB-IP_BillofSale#page1.tif

OP \$40 00 73

TRADEMARK REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0514

BILL OF SALE BY CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY INC TO CYBTEK INC

For valuable consideration, the undersigned hereby transfer, sell and assign to Cybtek Inc. all of their rights, title and interests in the following property, as described in the "CYB-IP Sales Agreement" dated 09/22/2009:

(1) The "Intellectual and Proprietary Assets", (CYB-IP) including the following:

The intellectual and proprietary rights of Cybermation, and any rights conveyed to CTI by any other party to the Settlement Agreement, including all rights to software, copyrights and copyright applications, patents and patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications, trade secrets, licenses, rights to performance. proprietary processes, developmental ideas and concepts, goodwill, trade names, customer lists, service contracts, and all other general intangibles as defined by the Uniform Commercial Code; all documents drawings and listings related to Cybermation intellectual property (and rights to same), such as schematics, blueprints, designs, source code listings, engineering documentation and other repair/support documentation or media (including discs, tapes, paper listings or electronic media, without limitation) containing Cybermation computer programs or software or portions of the Cybermation software or Computer programs; all computers containing Cybermation development programs or software, and all rights conveyed to CTI by the Belanger Parties to the Settlement Agreement (as defined in the Settlement Agreement) relating to intellectual property and proprietary assets which, if still owned by Cybermation, would have constituted Intellectual and Proprietary Assets of Cybermation.

(2) All future CYB-IP ownership rights previously acquired by Belanger and Raymond Perron, CTI, Richard Levine, their associates, partners and legal entities that they have an interest in, direct and indirect, and corporate, LLC's and any other entities that they have an interest in, direct and indirect. In addition to the above the present Intellectual Property also includes all further additions made to the present day while in the possession of Cimtec, Raymond Perron, and/or any other party involved directly or indirectly with the CYB-IP.

CTI makes no representation or warranty as to the condition, use, function, merchantability or fitness for any purpose, of any and/or all of the described Assets. CTI represents that it knows of no liabilities or obligations that Cybtek shall acquire by virtue of its purchase of these Assets, but makes no representation or covenant with respect to and shall not be liable for any rights or obligations to third parties that may be acquired by reason of the purchase these Assets.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby execute this Bill of Sale as of this 1st day of Dec. 2011.

Date: December 1, 2011

Richard Levine as President of Construction Technology Inc.

WITNESS:

Date: December 1, 2011

Scott Buono as V.P. of Construction Technology Inc. RECORDED: 02/29/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004726 FRAME: 0515